

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE, GUBBI**

OS No.222/2023

Plaintiff:

V/s

Defendants:

Lavanya C N
and another

Basavanna and
others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of the plaintiffs and defendants through late Chikkanna?
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs as sought for?
3. Whether the defendant No.4 is entitled for the reliefs as sought for?
4. What order or decree?

Date: 06.08.2024.

Sd/-
Addl. Senior Civil Judge, &
JMFC., Gubbi.